SENSE OF THE BOARD RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING JOHN WAYNE FOX ON BEING HONORED BY THE STAMFORD DEMOCRATIC CITY COMMITTEE FOR OUTSTANDING SERVICES TO THE STAMFORD COMMUNITY

WHEREAS, John Wayne Fox is being honored by the Stamford Democratic City Committee for his contributions to the betterment of the City of Stamford at a dinner on Friday, September 11, 2015;

WHEREAS, John Wayne Fox has a long and diverse career of service in government and in the Stamford Community; and

WHEREAS, John Wayne Fox served on the Stamford Board of Representatives from 1975 to 1979, serving as President from 1977 to 1979; and

WHEREAS, John Wayne Fox was a member of the Connecticut House of Representatives from 1981 to 2004, serving on the House Judiciary Committee, as Chair of the House General Law Committee and in 2004 as Co-Chair of the Committee to investigate the impeachment of the Governor; and

WHEREAS, John Wayne Fox is a member of the Stamford law firm of Curtis, Brinckerhoff & Barrett, P.C. and has served as Town Counsel for the Town of Darien since 1999 as Town Attorney for the Town of Greenwich since 2005; and

WHEREAS, John Wayne Fox has been listed as one of the best lawyers in Fairfield County; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the 29th Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford congratulates John Wayne Fox on being honored by the Stamford Democratic City Committee for his outstanding services to the Stamford Community.

Approved by the 29th Board of Representatives this 8th day of September, 2015

Randall M. Skigen, President

Annie M. Summerville, Clerk